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be fair tosay thore has been any. substhatial
- véduybwuuethmkﬁ comiderable amount
- bf‘compﬂuﬁomm mking - but the ftracture
- 'of 'the plaat, the use of Mﬂnﬂﬁﬁﬂ.
: Nuvdi lixnue dnd orhermltteu. -

SHRIR Vi SWAMINATHAN
-hun. ‘Miiitster sware of the faét that an {m-

pmmupirﬁnggromdinthewemdimict '

anduhoinl:he Government of Tamil Nadu that the Salem plant has been .put. .into cold storage ? if so, will he do something hng:ble
. toremove thip impresion ?

MR, SPEAKER : Hemzdehcleu-

_ SHRI 8, MOHAN KUMARAMANGA-
LAM : Inmncuwnreoﬁt,buuntua&ct.
T am sure hon. members including the hon. member who put the question will dispel that w:'ongvicw.
May! ‘correct a statement I made parlier ?
" The ﬁgure I mentioned for the feasibility repnﬂunotRn 5 lakhs, but Rs. 3 lpkhs,

Tripartite meeting om recognition of 'M!Jnhn
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- SHRI MUHAMMED SHERIFF :
SHRI AMAR NATH CHAWLA :

" 'Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHA-BILITATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether Governsmient propose to call Tripartite meeting on Trade Umm recogui-
tion ; nnd

- (b) if so, the time by which ‘the proposal is lihely to bc ﬁnalued ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND REHABI-
LITATION (SHRI BALGOVIND VERMA):
(n) There is no such propoul at pruent.

(b) Doelnotlrhe

SHRIJ B, PATNAIK: In view of the violations of the inte:\-uqion ‘code of conduct, will the hon. Minister ‘please state what is the machinery Government hmtocopewnhthc‘

umﬁonmdwhltdoel the: Gtmmmatpro—
poﬂtgdniuhhcnmu-?

Is the

_umel‘hiagdiﬁhrenukogether SRR

- SHRIJ. B.PATNAIK ; Gonc:rnincrecas‘
niticn of the - uniouuho,beuunorﬂain-\' creasing viclations of the inmmcodeof_
mduct,forwhwhni:nemry e o E

" SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR 30 fu a8 intercunion conflicts are concerned, in the light of the multiplicity of unions in the trade union field where thiere are thrée centmlorgnnmﬁm
—~INTUC, AITUC and HMS—they'are now -
discussing & plan to come closer and I am told they have discovered an area of agreement.
At the last Indian Labour Conference, when' this question came up, they asked for six months’ time to finalise the proposals. So, in order to improve the present situation, the only alternative was to bring about some sort of an understanding between the three all-India unions, and that process has started.

SHRI AMAR NATH CHAWLA : I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether the standing labour committee had made certain recommendations last year with regard to the mode of recognising the trade unionsin industrial eptablishments and, if so, the particulars thereof, and what steps the Government have taken to implement these recommendations, - - :

" SHRI R. K. KHADILKAR : The main problem is whether it should be verification or ballot. As the hon. Member knows, this question was gone into by the National Labour Comminsion. - As I said earlier, the major trade unions are not yet agreed on either method, and they are evolving & formula in the light of the recommendations to. find out & solution.

. DR, RANEN SEN: This attempt on behaif of the central trade unions is goingon for a long time and you have given them six -
months’ more time, “Now, it scems that on thhqmon of verification or ballot, there hvmy,ﬁtﬂechlqceofeoming to an agre¢ment between .them, Inlucham, whthould the Government . do, -bscause: excepting onty .
onie central orgsisstion, the rest of. the mxml trade union .organisations are in’ favoatofa ballot? . What would. be the Gmemmat

3 pohyiamd*toﬁh?f


.l'elﬂdinnhemcm of these

‘\fllinh'cmwu&vdththm.'rhcym:‘

come to the, gonclsion” that whére there is a0 doubt of some sort” of répresantation that

vexiﬁwlonwwwndumdprmﬂy,hmch
‘s case only, ballot should 'be taken. But the final agreement is yet to be reached, 1 am not excluding ballot nor wverification—both the misthods. Bot it will have to be enforced by

ot umarg s g W X
a9 T ¥ awwEn o ur o e
1919 ¥ smdsflar wedew gom v
ek garfaw afr ww faoshe afufy
wTa § O SuH frgwar, wfes A e
s H arw ¥ fraw fead sfefafe
@0 ? -

SHRI R. K, KHADILKAR : It is true that in the labour field we follow the method of tripartite, and in the tripartite, employers, employees and Government are represented.
In this particular case, the point is this. This second part of the question: is whether I am going to convene a tripartite to decide the question of recognition, Unless there is agreement, there is no proposal.

MR, SPEAKER : Al -these questions and answers are after the main answer which is “No” and “Does not arise.” (Inferruption)
Mr. Kulhrgi, you get up on every question,

SHRI RAJA KULKARNI: 1 have not asked any other qucltion. : o
MR, SPEAKER : 1 h-ve seen you getting up on every quemon Kindly wait for sometime. s ¥
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THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI S. M OHAN KUMARAMAN-
GALAM) : (a) to (c). Ammtmuhldon the Table of the Home : .

S:atmuut

‘' Thereis no provision in the. standing orders of Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd., Ranchi for the regularisation of muster roll workers. ‘The company have “however, taken the following administrative decisions. for absorption of muster roll workers on rcgular monthly scales of pay :

(i) Scmi-skllled and lkxlled muster roll workers on completmn of one YCII' ] satufactory lcrvxcc ;

(ii) Unskilled muster roll workm on completion - of three years eominuouu u:isfacwry service.

As on 1,10,71 there were 1392 muster . roll workers. Some delay is unavoidable in .complying with the procedural formalities. invol ved in processing cases of muster roll . workers for absorption in regular scales. The benefit of regularisation is invariably allowed from the date of completion of one ymr,'thtee years’ scrvice as the case my be

' Undl!r the provinom of the Indumu.l Disputes’ Act, muster roll ' workers - who - come, plete 240, days continuous service are entitled to' benefits’ like admission o the provident fund, reétrenchment payment etc. These pro-

~ visions of the Act arc being ltriotly unp!on

mentadbythe()‘omonﬁm
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